Department of
Enwronmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 15, 1999

Ms. Miriam Parra

Brickell Bay Cleaners
11660 Southwest 88 Street
Miami, Florida 33176

Re: Facility No.: 0250997
Dear Ms. Parra:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on March 15, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
-official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

| >

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




=1 1999
MARrdnoi% % hylene Dry Qia%li’{iﬂg F]@,ﬂllty Notification

lng
Air Quality Facility Name and Locatlon
Management Division

_ CElvppy wrmmscon
@EHWED JUN D | |

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mdmdual owner):

Bricke |l Bay Corporation

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Hrickell %QY Cleaners

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD CESQG

Facility Location: ' - . .
Stree:yAd(c)iress: s Lo O Sto gg Sf#/ﬁ/)f/"

City: /(//14/77/ County: ﬁﬁ,bg Zip Code: 38 /7é

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Hieiam FareAa, Fres dent

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: &, Lrefel/ 54 &Y /0

Street Address: [/l & O S¢O &

City: /77/4/)7 / . County ///AM/ Aﬂdz Zip Code: 3 5/7é :
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (‘36)47/- 47?7 Fax: (A5) 572 73S0

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213:900(2) Pége 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date . Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser Dio-FER-H |1 -FER-9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber | -

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - - | - o fo

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | .
2.(a) Whatw ¢ total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ E 3 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ y ] New store: [ | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I[?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source: | X |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | 2§ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 2£ ]
No such unitson-site... ... ... ... ... [_..]-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FLLERET

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) -~ Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Ceitification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

-~

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. . .

i Fora 3k

Signaturé Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W ~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a ‘ﬁ

RESP‘ONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M iriam lpa/“’&- PHONE: D6 7| - 9

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup =
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[ﬁ’ART II: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140.gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, X < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY ON QCan not determine

" If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was " u ) gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97
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H PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

oW

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

.Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ’

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufactnrer’s specifications?

g oN XA

Oy ON /A |

Wy an

XY aN DN./A

Oy ON Mv/A

|| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(%)

1.

In Part II-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

Hciassiﬁcation 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f3

Y ON

Ky an ana

y\Y aN OanN/a

)QY aN

Oy ON Enva

Ry an

Revised 9/15/97



6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? '

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ON

ON OnNA
UN ON/A

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

0N ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

1.

2.

n
J.

SNV

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc:purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly totai of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

3of5

UN
UN
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|ﬁ>ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the faci‘lity maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬂY aN anN/A
Door gaskets and seating b{ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating j&Y UN ON/A
Pumps W UN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Ph’ ON ON/A

Water separators % UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible ofticial?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair | '

Wy ON

FY aN I

Muck cookers ﬂY ON ON/A
Stills RY ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers %Y ON aN/A
Diverter valves KY QN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings %Y ON ON/A

R
:

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: RN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? gy an
" b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
. (PID/FID only)? ay an
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay AN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OnN

bora Gh

\«{Inspector W

Inspegto sSwnaturé/

40of5

S/25/99

Date O?Inspectxon

¥/ 2000

Approxnmate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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ARSID¥#: DP2509977 - Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
VANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 5/’ jckell 5&?75/ (Clearars DATE:8295Z 79
FACILITY LOCATION: ___/ /(o0 © Sw & St
Miaomee, FL 33| 70e

Annual Reporting Period: . (o 19% TO Q 19@ ?

. / nod perm /'7") “
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cagpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit 75; has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve complis ace:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that ha7not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of pergtioroéhylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dyy facilitiesor 1, 800 gallons per '
year for transfer or combination facilities. J

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /{U/ fam 1@/’/" O / ’ ,

Name (Plea.'se Print) 77

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of z .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:___ /] * 4S'j>m TMEoUT: 2! 1S pr~ AIRS ID#:_DASDTFTG ] l
TYPE OF FACILITY:. Ferc _brv C/CW -

FACILITY NAME: %/"/Cé'd( BGV Qleanesr—<s DATE: 2/35/69

FACILITY LOCATION: | /Lo (P D S“] ?g <?f"
Moo, FL 23 Tl
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MII’I&/V\ ?M’w PHONE NUMBER/BOS)Q 7)-21797

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

ExCellerd fecw&fkeep/n&

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE%/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /

. (Appro atc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: wa ( ;}/’M

Plcase [’rmt)

/"  PHONE NUMBER[Qﬁ ). 522 j'Q 23[0
Page é of [/ Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - X COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

AtRs #: 0250997 pate: | }/90/ GG rivE m: 205, D/ATIME OUT: asDQr_h”l

FACILITY NAME: ,57”)Z£€/ [ BJLy (leores S

FACILITY LocaTiON: /] {olp0 (J//(/ §8 S%‘
A// n W FL 330

o o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M Iy I n p&/ﬂf/ prong: ( 3C55) 9—‘7’6 “Q’ 751’7
54 LN}
z2 m ()
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: S5 o @ el
:—(51 L P el
‘éf Z o~ 7
| PART 1: NOTIFICATION EE= I
(check appropriate box) 5 )
& .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup X
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : —
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A :

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yt

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source A
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

" 4. New large area source A
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification }Kf 0N QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general permit as nuntber above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ¥ callons.
/e ARMS |

12/31)oo

lofs } 22 Revised 9/13/97

—



“ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON AN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON JN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XY N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? XY UN ON/A -
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN WA

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS o jj

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior o September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %’ anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? §X]’Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? M N ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? )i\Y anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ?
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay anN gN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20l5 Revised 9/13/97



P

([iyﬂas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay QN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN Owa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay aN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? i Ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay aN anNAa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? X\’ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? M N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: !
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay DNXN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON AN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (jor applicable direct reading instruments) Uy ON RN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DT\%N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? )ﬁ/ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? avy anN %\I/A
Problem corrected? dy ON /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an ‘ N/A

Sof3 Revised 9/15/097



[[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ~ ||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? )6 OUN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? |
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves )Q'Y aN ON/A Muck cookers ﬂ\’ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬁ/ aN anN/a Stills %Y aN GN/A
Filter gaskets and seating : ON OnN/A Exhaust dampers y\’ ON Onva
Pumps aN anNv/a Diverter valves XY aON anv/a
Solvent tanks and containers ¥ ON UIN/A Cartridge filter housings XY ON anN/A
Water separators aN aNna '
4. Which method of detection is used by .the responsibie official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) x
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘
Odor (naticeable perc odor) ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen Jeak detector - a
Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: >@/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-300 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after ecach use

(PID/FID only)? ay AanN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay awnN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (caiorimetric only)? Oy OGN

i !
Nbora Giriner 13/20 /99
K lnspeclorbs Name (Blease Print) Dale of [anection
[ 7-—_\ 15/ze00
tor's Signature Appro,‘[imatc Date of Next Inspection

q4of5 Revised 9/13/97



H ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:| RE-INSPECTION D

MEIN:_ 2. 0K pm TME ouT: 2 30y~ AIRS [D#: /7,2{/)79’7 !
TYPE OF FACILITY: Ferc /)/I/I/r (7 / W
FACILITY NAME: p\ﬂfk@/ [ P\a\/ f PQ@M _DATE: /‘J/QO/ qq

FACILITY LOCATION [l12(pD

Miami, FlL. 3317 _ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /v/ [t FOrro—— PHONE NUMBER{3D)27/-2717 )

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

[N

F?'zc///fy L Cmvtf:%a/u/z. ' réwgl of—
C pusthist 42 K 3PS Z12-095
@mﬂ/ Aﬂ("b’)c@fﬁiﬁw T‘ada;i(

The Annual(iomphance Certification form has been properl@mﬁed and submitted to the inspector. YESD N%
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_____ / ,f)/ 2000

\ (Approyi
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M I/ZW

(Plea\e“E(rmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: /2@3)7,/) 7'/76’//

Page / of /. Revised 10/96




6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

. d?p;‘!"! I K
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James L. “Jamie” Adams, Jr. Barbara C. Barsh  Quinton L. Hedgepeth, DDS  H.A. “Herky” Huffman
 Bushnell Jacksonville Miami Deltona

David K. Meehan Julie K. Morris Tony Moss Edwin P. Roberts, DC John D. Rood

St. Petersburg Sarasota Miami Pensacola Jacksonville
ALLAN L. EGBERT, Ph.D., Executive Director ) : Sandr? L. Porter, Direcfor )
VICTOR J. HELLER, Assistant Executive Director ) R. Whit Springfield, Assistant Director

Division of Administrative Services
(850) 488-6551 TDD (850) 488-9542

March 02, 2000

Department of Environmental Protection
P.O. Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

Dear Sirs,

- Check number(s) #30165, 1601 in the amount(s) of $50.00, $50.00 is being forwarded to
your office for the following reason:

[ ] Please sign your check and return it with the enclosures.

[ ] There is no charge for the item(s) you have requested.
1 have forwarded your request to:

[X] Other: Qur Mailroom office received and processed these checks in error. We apologize
for any inconvience this may have caused your agency.

. Thank you for your attention with this matter.

Sincerely, .

hie Qs Palino

De Anna Hawkins
Revenue Accountant

1 T T ST

620 South Meridian Street ~ Tallahassee ~ FL ~ 32399-1600
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US Postal Service

Z 210 bk2 438

Receipt for Certified MailjooO

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intematlonal Mail (See reverse)

_[Sentto

MIRIAM PARRA
11660 SW 88 STREET
MIAMI FL 33176

Certified Fee

BRICKELL BAY CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 0250997

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

f

. | Ps Form 3800, Apri 1995

11 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
J item 4 if Restncted De

iyery is desired.
B Print i,a ess on the reverse
S0 thg"z\%e%‘a@rr {-§d card to you.
® AttacPERAGRId"

ENYRORVETAS o g mailpiece,
" 201 A“?i“sef A 10: 52

O Agent

C. S|gnature
[0 Addressee

1 GORIEN

D. Is delivery address different from item1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

MIAMI'FL 3}1

3. Service Typé
N Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ nsured Mail O c.oD.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

Artlcle NumbCrp Qoy from service ?el)

i PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
|
J
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US Postal Service ™™

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Interational Mait (See reverss)

|Sem )
AIRS.1D # 0250997

BRICKELL BAY CLEANERS
MIRIAM PARRA:

11660 SW 88 STREET
MIAMIFL 33176

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

-

_ SENDER:"COMPLETENH "SE

B Complete items1;7Z;"and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can réturn-the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
J or on the front if space permits.

KIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Deliveg

2 44
C. Signature Z y,
X / )/ ! O Agent
. )/ Az [ Addressee

| 1. Article Addressed to:

! AIRS ID # 0250997
. BRICKELL.BAY CLEANERS

) , MIRIAM PARRA
11660 SW 88 STREET

| MIAMIFL 33176
I

D. I€ delivery addréss different from item 1?1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

. - .-

3. Seyvice Type
ﬁCenified Mail [ Express Mail
. Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

A
| |
! 233300776 0"
o

Domestic Return Receipt

O Yes 5
L
|

102595-99-M-1789 i




IL RECEIPT

0} nsurance Coverage Provided)

1

Postage | $

Certified Fee

. Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required) :

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

-
m
=0
l'\
[_a]
138
—
=
-
n
c
)
. D Toi-' b & e | m .
= AIRS ID # 0250997
o [Re BRICKELL BAY CLEANERS
_ MIRIAM PARRA o]
= | ™ 11660 SW 88 STREET
O &, MIAMI FL. St
™1 33176

gf\n'struclions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, anci 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. WA CELET -

B Print your name and address on the reverse - N 210y~
so that we can return the card to you. C. Sign

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 0 Agent
or on the front if space permits. [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D.Is cﬂwery address difierent 7om item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

’ = ALKD 1D # V25099
BRICKELL BAY CLEANERS

MIRIAM PARRA
11660 SW 88 STREET
MIAMI FL 3. Servige Type
33176 D{::iﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
e o —man [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mailt 3 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ?

2. Article Number (Co;&from service label)

I Hels ESE 428 7736 |

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 l
|




"U.S. Postal Servicen

7003 22L0 0003 5L50 HE5?*T

Postage | $ /_Y)
Certified Fee \ \
Po!
Retum Reciept Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

‘Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

routPosag 1D 250997
_ MIRJIAM PARRA
[SentTo— BRICKELL BAY CLEANERS

................ 11660 SW 88 STREET -

Street, Apt. Nc
orPOBoxNo. MIAMI, FL 33176

SENDER: COMPLETE.THIS SECTION

- B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Sig“a
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  ~~ ™ X a4 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse : [ Addressee |
so that we can return the card to you. B. Receivbd by Mdnted Namej——| C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . 944/ 7 A st
" ‘or on the front if space permits. Vastad /- ad A : KA-L-0 g
- — D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 LJ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: I YES, enter delivery address below: I No
ID# 250997
MIRIAM PARRA
BRICKELL BAY CLEANERS
| #1660 SW 88 STREET ' - e
MIAMI, FL 33176 3. éeyeéType _
L . Certified Mail  [] Express Mail
1 Registered 3. Retun Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait 1 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) B2 Yes

2. Avticts Nambor ~— onU3 22L0 0003 5550 9257 |
(Transfer from service label) "

PS Form 381 1, August 2001 . .. . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 |

'
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
. 5 Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 ingthis box ® * R
5 1.
= Il .
ST R N
=z = D
(o] 9 f
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAMZ. = == {7
DEPT. OF ENVlRONMENTAL PROTECTION @ = N =
MAIL STATION 5510 L= o P
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD g B8 K
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 13 R ‘J
n Q ‘_U:a
3 .
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U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL: RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prcyi

For delivery inform

5

Postage

Certified Fee

Retum Reclept Fee re
(Endorsement Required) .
Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)

10250997001AG 10
BRICKELL BAY CORPORATION

11660 SW 88 Street

MIAMI, FL 33176

2003 0500 0004 0140 7935

PS Ebm 3600, Juné 2002° T T 7 gee Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION » COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. o/
W Print your name and address on the reverse. ) ; S
so that we can return the card to you. B. Receited by ( Printed Nam C.D
A o N . Dat
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, y( L) .Za /O%De s f;y
or on the front if space permits. : : = 7 :
. . — D. Is delivery address different from item 17/ [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: ‘If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

( 0250997001 AG 10
T 11660 SW 38 Street 3._Service Type -
MIAML, FL 33176 JX(certified Mall T Express Mall
[ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandlise
O Insured Mai! [0 C.0.D.
. » T 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) ‘OYes
2. Article Number 7003 ;
(Transfor from service abe) . 0500 oonu DLHU 7935 .
PS Form 3811, August 2001 : _Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIGE First-Class Mail ]
B Postage & Fees Paid
' USPS

Permit No. G-10
*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in thi§/box

2 .
= on
| s ™ ()
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES & ¢
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONG: = O,
MAIL STATION 5510 B Z (N '
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Dz o d
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 Q3
- D 2 ﬁ—‘)
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ostal Serwcem

Postage | $ ) b

Certified Fee

Postmark
Here

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

otarpe AIRS ID# 250997 1stC
‘ BRICKELL BAY CLEANERS
SentTo 11660 SW 88 Street
FsiesiZs MIAML FL 33176 e
or PO Bo»

7004 2510 0002 3939 413l

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

[ Addressee

. ict)t;h?\ttvr:e canrdretatutr: ﬂge c:rdf tt?m you. o B. Received(By ( Printed Namp) C. Date of Delivery
Ci IS Cal 0 the back 0O © maiiplece, —, e
or on the front if space permits. ML, €5 > -o5

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

GIRS ID# 250997 lstC

! BRICKELL BAY CLEANERS
‘ 11660 SW 88 Street *

MIAMI FL 3. Bervice Type

33176 . ified Mall [0 Express Mall

. ‘ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
Sl L | DinsuedMail O c.OD. '
, 2004 2510 DOD2 3939 4131 ficted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

: PS Form. 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-02-M-1540
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ' First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
- USPS
: Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this 5% *

i 4G

U a

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PRQ@I;AM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECT@}N:

MAIL STATION 5510 2z
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD s
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 9 .

5003 0 % 834
J3A13D]




